



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22470

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 470

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construct Taxiway (Phase 1)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Base Bid			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001 C-100	1.000	46,000.00000	46,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	128,000.00000	128,000.00
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP)							
0002 C-102.5.1a	1.000	80,000.00000	80,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
COMPLIANCE WITH POLLUTION, EROSION AND SILTATION CONTROL							
0003 C-102.5.1b	1,000.000	9.00000	9,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00	14.10000	14,100.00
INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE							
0004 C-102.5.1c	5.000	500.00000	2,500.00	150.00000	750.00	1,570.00000	7,850.00
INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF INLET PROTECTION							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22470

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 470

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construct Taxiway (Phase 1)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Base Bid			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0005	C-102.5.1d 1.000 EA INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0006	C-102.5.1e 1.000 EA INSTALLATION OF ROCK OUTLET PROTECTION	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,040.00000	1,040.00
0007	C-102.5.1f 760.000 CY INSTALLATION OF K5 SAND	48.00000	36,480.00	40.00000	30,400.00	53.00000	40,280.00
0008	C-102.5.1g 2,100.000 SY INSTALLATION OF EROSION CONTROL MATTING	5.00000	10,500.00	7.00000	14,700.00	11.95000	25,095.00
0009	C-105-6.1 1.000 LS MOBILIZATION (4% MAXIMUM)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	85,948.00000	85,948.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22470

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 470

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construct Taxiway (Phase 1)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Base Bid	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	C-105-6.2a FIELD OFFICE LS	1.000	35,000.00000 35,000.00	15,000.00000 15,000.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00		
0011	C-105-6.2b FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT LS	1.000	10,000.00000 10,000.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00	11,000.00000 11,000.00		
0012	C-106 SAFETY, SECURITY AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS	1.000	170,000.00000 170,000.00	130,000.00000 130,000.00	430,000.00000 430,000.00		
0013	P-101 REMOVAL OF FOREIGN SUBSTANCES / CONTAMINATES SF	600.000	2.00000 1,200.00	5.00000 3,000.00	12.00000 7,200.00		
0014	P-152 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY	9,700.000	33.00000 320,100.00	35.00000 339,500.00	60.00000 582,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22470

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 470

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construct Taxiway (Phase 1)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Base Bid	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0015 P-154-5.1	1,800.000	52.00000	93,600.00	50.00000	90,000.00	110.00000	198,000.00
SUBBASE COURSE							
	CY						
0016 P-154-5.2	5,800.000	1.50000	8,700.00	2.50000	14,500.00	3.20000	18,560.00
SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE							
	SY						
0017 P-209	900.000	94.00000	84,600.00	595.00000	535,500.00	115.00000	103,500.00
CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE							
	CY						
0018 P-401	1,300.000	170.00000	221,000.00	275.00000	357,500.00	131.00000	170,300.00
ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, GRADATION 2							
	T						
0019 P-603	400.000	18.00000	7,200.00	0.02000	8.00	10.00000	4,000.00
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT							
	GAL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22470

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 470

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construct Taxiway (Phase 1)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Base Bid	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0020	P-620-5.1 MARKING SF	3,000.000	3.00000	9,000.00	2.50000	7,500.00	2.74000	8,220.00
0021	P-620-5.2 REFLECTIVE MEDIA LS	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1.00
0022	P-620-5.3 TEMPORARY RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING SF	3,500.000	2.50000	8,750.00	1.50000	5,250.00	2.34000	8,190.00
0023	D-701-5.1a 12-INCH CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, TYPE S LF	180.000	53.00000	9,540.00	100.00000	18,000.00	80.00000	14,400.00
0024	D-701-5.1b 18-INCH CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, TYPE S LF	540.000	62.00000	33,480.00	110.00000	59,400.00	95.00000	51,300.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22470

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 470

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construct Taxiway (Phase 1)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Base Bid			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0025	D-701-5.2 15-INCH DIAMETER RCP END SECTION	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,495.00000	2,495.00
0026	D-705-5.1a 6-INCH PERFORATED CORRUGATED PE DRAINAGE PIPE UNDERDRAIN, TYPE SP INCLUDING POROUS BACKFILL AND FILTER FABRIC	1,640.000	31.00000	50,840.00	60.00000	98,400.00	45.00000	73,800.00
0027	D-705-5.1b 6-INCH NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PE DRAINAGE PIPE UNDERDRAIN, TYPE SP INCLUDING POROUS BACKFILL AND FILTER FABRIC	510.000	31.00000	15,810.00	60.00000	30,600.00	45.00000	22,950.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22470

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 470

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construct Taxiway (Phase 1)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Base Bid			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0028	D-705-5.2 CLEANOUTS EA	14.000	2,500.00000 35,000.00	4,000.00000 56,000.00	1,500.00000 21,000.00		
0029	D-751-5.1a MANHOLES EA	1.000	15,000.00000 15,000.00	15,000.00000 15,000.00	5,680.00000 5,680.00		
0030	D-751-5.1b CATCH BASINS EA	1.000	15,000.00000 15,000.00	15,000.00000 15,000.00	5,580.00000 5,580.00		
0031	D-751-5.1c OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURES EA	2.000	20,000.00000 40,000.00	50,000.00000 100,000.00	7,970.00000 15,940.00		
0032	T-901 SEEDING SY	23,700.000	1.50000 35,550.00	3.00000 71,100.00	1.10000 26,070.00		
0033	T-905 TOPSOIL (OBTAINED ON-SITE) CY	6,900.000	20.00000 138,000.00	15.00000 103,500.00	35.00000 241,500.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22470

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 470

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construct Taxiway (Phase 1)

Line No / Item ID		(1) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Base Bid			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:			
0034	T-908 MULCHING	23,700.000	1.00000	23,700.00	0.02000	474.00	1.30000	30,810.00
		SY						
0035	L-108-5.1a NO. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	1,780.000	10.00000	17,800.00	10.00000	17,800.00	10.00000	17,800.00
		LF						
0036	L-108-5.1b NO. 8 AWG, 600V, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	1,550.000	5.00000	7,750.00	1.00000	1,550.00	2.25000	3,487.50
		LF						
0037	L-108-5.1c NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, INCLUDING CONNECTIONS / TERMINATIONS	750.000	8.00000	6,000.00	12.00000	9,000.00	12.10000	9,075.00
		LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22470

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 470

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construct Taxiway (Phase 1)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Base Bid			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0038	L-108-5.1d 610.000 NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED ABOVE THE DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT INCLUDING CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS LF	16.00000	9,760.00	12.00000	7,320.00	12.10000	7,381.00
0039	L-110-5.1a 750.000 NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY - 2 INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT, IN TURF LF	33.00000	24,750.00	40.00000	30,000.00	38.00000	28,500.00
0040	L-110-5.1b 470.000 NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY - 2 INCH SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT, IN TURF LF	40.00000	18,800.00	50.00000	23,500.00	47.00000	22,090.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22470

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 470

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construct Taxiway (Phase 1)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Base Bid			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0041	L-110-5.1c 140.000 NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK, 4-WAY - 2 INCH SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT, IN TURF LF	64.00000	8,960.00	70.00000	9,800.00	64.00000	8,960.00
0042	L-110-5.2 800.000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONDUIT, CONCRETE-ENCASED AND NON- ENCASED LF	16.00000	12,800.00	15.00000	12,000.00	56.00000	44,800.00
0043	L-115-5.1a 2.000 ELECTRICAL PULLBOX EA	25,000.00000	50,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,850.00000	7,700.00
0044	L-115-5.1b 8.000 JUNCTION CAN TYPE I EA	4,000.00000	32,000.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00	2,630.00000	21,040.00
0045	L-115-5.1c 7.000 JUNCTION CAN TYPE II EA	5,000.00000	35,000.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00	2,685.00000	18,795.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22470

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: March 02, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 470

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Construct Taxiway (Phase 1)

Line No / Item ID		(1) UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(3) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Base Bid			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0046	L-115-5.1d REMOVAL OF EXISTING TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT	1.000	30,000.00000 30,000.00	15,000.00000 15,000.00	2,900.00000 2,900.00		
0047	L-115-5.1e REMOVAL OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL PULLBOX	2.000	2,000.00000 4,000.00	2,000.00000 4,000.00	1,800.00000 3,600.00		
Section Totals:			\$1,903,170.00	\$2,408,000.00	\$2,664,989.50		



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 470 **Contract ID:** 22470 **Counties:** BURLINGTON
Letting Date: March 02, 2023 10:00 AM **District(s):** H4
Contract Time: 10/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Construct Taxiway (Phase 1) **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	UNION PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$1,903,170.00	100.00%
2	SOUTH STATE, INC.	\$2,408,000.00	126.53%
3	RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$2,664,989.50	140.03%
	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	Irregular	

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.